
'l-!ffif ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~affcl~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~trm'l-ff{ ~arif5s~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~~ ~afUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rfur~ ~afUT~~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
f<l'6q=-i(1t;!'U"IITHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (lJ?l;:R.tPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) . 

t-13f9'GT ~ E W3JINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

t~IIVttr IV 

~I Dt. 14.08.2024 

'l.fffif Zp ~ ctfT \3{R ~ PmR!mld m Zp ~ f-t6WT &RT -311'"1<:11~'"1 ~ CR f.i~~IQ ~ ctfT IJflcfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fu<RurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. (1) 

1. Cf5l<f Cf5T ~!Title of work Q;!'lQ~ol)' cl'r3fmlr ct ~ ct ~ ~ffl c>l * 200 t'rc.rq; c::rm Q J1 Q ~ ·i'i cfi'r qJCR" ~ fctc:RuT ~ cfi'r 

q<ic;Qc'H'ilT - ~-II 
.:> 

I Rearrangement of power supply distribution system of 200 TF and MLB in 

connection with augmentation of MLB, VRC- Phase II. 

2. ~-f.ifcrcn ~~.IE-Tender Notice ~Q*IQ*l41FB)QA~t~02/31/2024-25 ~ 14.08.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E02/31/2024-25 Dated 14.08.2024 

3. f.ifcM ll "Ctt ~ -31'jAif.id ~/ '{22.69 "(1"R9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf5l<f~~ctftf(@f 3 (cfR I Three) llffltmonths 
Period of completion 

5. ~~~(~) '{45,380.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

61\31<:"Jl6 ~ ctfT ~ I Period for ~ fll~Cf)'lOI I Bid clarifications: f.ifcM'* ctfT mf(d I Receipt of ~'* "<Pl ~I Opening of 
download ing: ~ 16.08.2024, 15.00 ~ 17.08.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 27.08.2024 tenders: ~ 29.08.2024 "<Pl 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 22.08.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~/to ~ 23.08.2024,12.00 Cf5T 23.00 ~/hrs . 15.00 ~/hrs . 

~/hrs. 



2. ~it 'l.fT1T ffi ~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ q;) f."l;~!flffi!Ci ~ q;) ~ Cf)Tr1T mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

"Q"Ia. 

Gltlb. 

~1"14'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ il? u~ctl¢~o1 q5t ~ it-~ f0 
cp) ~ ~1 ~ c:m1 mrn me; Cf5lT i)? <ITxR ~ 
\3fffiffi1Cilj'81~ m cffi" fidllSI''H<$ XC'Lf it ~ 
fclrrrr iJfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft::r W1R cm<f. ~ ~ q;'t "ffiTffi ~ 
"ffiTffi il? 40% ~ Cf)11 -;:r e?)!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. ~ W1R <m<t. ~ ~ qft "ffiTffi ~ 
""ffi1l<1 il? 60%~ Cf)11 ";f e?Ttrwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. "QCP ~ cm<f. ~ "ffiTffi ~ "ffiTffi i)? 
80% ~ Cf)11 ";f mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

"tJliTlJT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR"~RPm~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.i\;ft ~ IDXT \JfRt "CPTtif qft ~ 
UJOOIIOI4;J ifJ mtr c!)JlQ*l UAIOI4;J (Wc=r 
lR~~ ~ a'11illffiQI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building OR as the title of the work. 

ii. ~ TT"Q "CPT~. cll{"(lfc!Cl? ~it 7% m=d q5t m£.~RUT ~ ~ cil~l=Ci~ 
~ lR ~ "ffiTffi ~ Clc!? m iJfRT ~. ~ TfURT cm<t ~ iR qft ~ ~ 
~ ifJ U ~<:ftct>~ 01 qft ~ f(rRr Clc!? qft ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

111. \W -~ tJ I fi 9)CR"1 \3£l11 il? XC'Lf it <$1 tJ fRkl cm<f "4T5RIT!SOJ:ftl i <$ '1 it- fffipnn:r ~ mrtr 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~afUT ~ ffi411 Applicable only ~ <1?.IT ~ tl\lfl<$~01 mT qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ <1?.IT mB I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tl\lfl<$~01 Q);:n ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ' ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
G~lctlct>C1f ~ -qm ~'Q m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ \3'fim crrf (JW *'ft (c-:q;_&kllfi 50 kW) ~ 

~u ~ fifcl~lct>l'l! 'ffiW4f m1r ~ 1 
The bidder shall possess valiQ electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

u , · fifa~ICf51"< ct3T 
'P~ 'tlfcf I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if ciGftcpct mrr ~ mw-m ~ 'CPT ~ q5"{ ~ ~>«·naVt 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~*ll~c ~ \SI\3'1til'6 fcpqr 'Gil mt>C'lT 
t I ffiWciT 4\ilhMUI q,"'f "ci'fWill \341Ci\1 ~j~2 if~ 1W ~I %-~if,~~ mwm ~ m=ffi 
~~Rl~e;sem~~ ~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/I~RQ by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. - Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'Rl,aG?i q;1 :sl\31ct1\S 'Cf>B m;r ~ ~Fcl~lct> l'< em~~ if 'QT;f ~ m ~~ ~ra~lct>l'l! 
~ ~ ~ TfQ ~'RlraVt ('l(q~ ~'l,fTTT ~ *~~tftlct ~ ~~ ~ tm:rr 11m f¢ -a- -311El~tlct>ct l 
cm~~~~m~mdl'Qem"&fcpqr~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~Jfl ~ m?J \341® 1ffi 1 if fafrlm~ ~ ~ ftro: ~ 'G111T ~. 'J:liTr * 'GfliT I mqfij \5fl1T 
• I 'ffigr ~. eft Q'("lQ'tJ '{{l I ~. Rl'<l<Fict~ - 695 022 ~ 1ll1 LR ~ -31j«firct ~ ~ 'G!Tft 
~~{<!I)~~~~ 'GfRt ~ 1"fTW ~~if \3flTI ~ ~~ ~ \5fl1T mm. 
~ Wt<1 ~ Cfft 3ifcn:{~ ~ 180 ~('[(f)'~ Wft 1 ~ ~· ~~~if ~ 'G!TCfi ~<IT 
~.3{f Cf>T ~ ~ ~ 1Cf)4)Cf)O(Of fcp"qr ~ JfR ~~ICf>lxl ~ ftro: ~ Cfft ~ 
~~ ~ ~ I ~cl~lP!q, "'(C'q if cBl ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b)~ 'ffiTRf, ~if we 'CPT <acrr Q?'l(:{qlcl Qt!Q*IQJ:J{ ~em Ql4Q'("lQJ4{ ~ '*~ ~ 1 
~ ~ 4\Jllq,'l(of l>ltlfOfq:;:j m ~ ~ ~ <tt~> 1 ~ ~ m ~ mt 
~~!Cf)"tl"X mg I~ mJ \3£WT JW.Wl ~~)I ~lsiDCR ~ ~ f.i~S<IItltl m 
Ql4Q't!QJ4{ s:j:;:jftitl '[RT~Wf{ J.Rrf.ict>T'q'[RT~ q\Jflq?'I(Ufi>IJ41UfQ'51 ~~~~~I 
!>It! I Of 4'51 AA?J Cfft f.1tm f(W:l I ~ TT{ f.1mi ~ ('[(f)' ~tf Q)";rr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDY AM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms o r any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341Cffi w 1 if Fcl~m~ ~ ~ J7R ~ m: \fQ" ~UR. f.imur ~ ~arur ~~ - 'fffim. 
cftQ'8Q'("l~ . ~~ Q? ltlfctq if ~~<: IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a)~ em lFf mu;:r, f1"~m ~ q;'1 mo fa~ -MR ~em m \Jm) ~. \jtf "tl£JR, f.n:rfur ~ 
~arur "tl'l.f!Tr. ~. d1Q~Q~Hrt._¥r ~ Cfj"fqfffir it.~ (jCf) m ~. ~, m tffic em cr&rnr 
~. ~ fm"m \3fRT ~I m?; ~ ~ ~ f.mci ~ 3fR trml em m ~ ~ ~£! ~ 
'QTt(f ~ itft "GI'TCft ~en ~em mtlit ctR 1R ~ fcpqr ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b) f.i~ "ffiTRJ~ it we em -zyn CfF(~cllcl QJO'!Q~QJO'!t ~em Qt!Q~QJO'!{ \3"£l1Tr 3IT'UR mq;:r I 
\3'm:wcA" cj\Jflcp~UJ UJO'!IUJQ:;f 'IT q\Jfl(f)~UI UJ:IIOIQ:;f ~~ 5~) it ~ctl'j~R 31'jUJO'!tfOict ~"Qfd" 
~~~I \344R1 mq;:r/UJO'!IUJQ:;f ~ ~ mff \N "tl£JR, f.1iifur ~ J.f¥afUT "tl'l.f!Tr-~. 
cftQ~Q*l~ . E' . kl'<'lcFictg;xJO'! ~ (f)lqfuq -q ~ ~ ~ f.nffi ~em (f~ "Wm 1R 'IT~~ 
~ ~ 1 m?; ~ ~ '$t f.n:m ffrfzT em Cfm ~ 1R 'IT~~~~ 'U'fCd' ~ m-cft 
~m~ 1R~~em3i~cpctf¢"m~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ~ ~~em~~£!~~ CfJ~~cllcl f."l~~ lct5 1il. ~ (1cp;fl<f>1 ~ qlfOI~Cf) 
~~~I ctct5~<t>'1 ~ qlf01f\Jtlct5 ~H\if81R 3fl1T~ OOafl IJOlf£liCfJ'i ~~~ 
ctct>rft<t>'1 ~ qlf01futlct5 m-eft ~ Jlf£liCfJ'i ~ ~. ffi~ICfJI'< '[RT ~ ~ Tf'Q' ~'&'11~'?1')1 em~~ 
~ ~eJUT fcpqr ~ 1 m?; '41<lT TT1:IT fct> ~ ~ ~ JO'! H d'? em 1l'<I ~ Qmft en~~~ it 
Jf~ct>H CR <ft ~ JfR ~~em 3fT11 ~ ~ '@ ~ ~ fm"m ~I~ ireft, ~ 
~ ~ f.:)~~lct>l~l· em~~ eft~ em -3ffi1T ~. ~~A~~Ict>l·ll ~ M~ \;f) 
f.'RtafUT(f~ (i(f)~<$1Jif£liCfJ'i ~<fR'R~~~ JfR~~r.mif~ ~ 3IT1T~~ 
cp'l~J 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ 'ti~~ICfJI~ ~~~em ~tiQI~'i 'i'fTW it q~qfcfu ~ \i!TltfiTI ~<pi~ IR, ~ wan \jf11J it q fxq Fcfu tm-m ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ 'lfRfR %CI we ~ l1l11'ffi it. -q;r 1 'Cf'Tlf 3fW<T 
~ mffl1 ~ ~ ~. ~ 1R ~ TTt ~ ffiTffi ~ 2% ~ 1R Jffi1T f.i &:~l~'i 1TTffi ~ ~ 
'GIRT ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMO I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ $" ~ c.p't 3iR ~ ~ ~t:tJr'< t:tJ'<~Cllt~l ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ Cf5T ~ 
~ ~ mm ~% ~ "CP1{ qmiJf ~ fiRr ~ m Wt(f ~ift ~-:m em~~ em ~ 
~ I ~1,fi ~ru~1Q \JIT f.1~ :mif Cf5T ~ ~ ~ m m ~ ~ ~ ~ffi~li$1'< "[RT ~ ~ 
eft rr{ , 31'«ft cP!'< ~ eft~ 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ $" ~ c.p't ~ ~ ~ ~<:fi¢1'< ($'(~Cllt~l ~ ctmf ~ "GlrtT m ~ ~ Cf>TI:f M5f it 
4~ClcR 1m cpp:f ctt 11BIT it~ ct>T tfi ~ ~% crm ~f<l~ICf.il'< ~ ~tr it~ 'l.fi zy:rr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13.l{R(f $~c.p't ~~~ «flCf.il'< Cf.i'<~ct1t~l ~~cm~~~ m~ ~ 'l.fl1T 
cm~Cf.ii'<~Cf5T~~%crm~fct~IC$1xCf5T~rro;~~tf~~mrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ $" ~tr it U<tJaf m ~ar "'(C'q ~ ~ '1.fi qar-~ ~ ~ ~% ~ 3¢~1'< ~ qar
wcrR ~ c.p't <'Pl~l!(l cp't% ~ 11RT 1RWf cp't Tf{ ~ 31~<$1 '< ~eft W!MTI 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~Cf51'< Cf.i'<~Cllt~l ~ WCPR ~ ~-w:m q-'1(" \ll1it <tt \J11'lcm{1 ;:fifc1q) $" ~ ~ 
q:;)m~~cm~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Plf<l ~li$1'< cp) fcl'l-WT $" ~ ~ \3tf "q'lfllT it f.1fc1m \;fliT ~ cp't ~ ~eft~~ ~ t.l 
3fR ~ Cf51£lRlq'i ~ ftpoq~l'< ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ '1\i1cft<t>1 ~!(Hem %1 ~ \R 
oqfcfd~l· em ;m:r 'l.jl ~ Q?T-11 mr \jf) ~ m~ ~ 'l.fi an:R!T it Cffi'l1 q)X ~ ~ m \ill~ cfflT 
~ ~ 3fR \ill ~af fct'l.WT it Cf51QxC1 '<I\J14GlC1 ~CPT '1\ilcftctn ~!(fl~l'< %1 (5¢~1'< "[RT ~ 
-smf CPT \3ct'it11 ~ q-'1(" ~ ~ "\J1'IIT cp't Tf{ ~ ~ qJX eft~ <l?.IT ~ f.1rn QT ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ iffi 1 ~ ~ ~fcm mn;a qft .3lft!rn tafU ~ Q;lJ-~-WJ:r 120 ~ tfCt) 1lTrlT 
lWft I ~ ~ Pff()~lctil~ ~ .3RJfu ~ ~ ~ ~ <mrn' "ffirr ~ 'QT ~ Cfft ~ ~ 
f.rd~ .q gm Q ~a eH CfR"ffi ~ 'Gt) fcr'l.fl11, fH Cfi I~ em f<fl Cf) H ~ ~ err ~H Cf) I~ ftAT ~ 
~ 'QT \31ITtf 'tR 'Cf))t "Q'&f'Q'T(f ~ ftr;n ~ un:rr ~ ~ 50 % ~ Q Rt~ld) 'Cf)T ~ 
cmR 'Cf)T ~ ~ ~~ 3fllt, Pff()~l(f)l~ em m ctft g"if.ffil~l 1t mlT "ff;'t <fft ~~ ;ftff-al 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. f.11WJ tR f.1uf1:r ~ tR, m f.=lfcl ~I¢ l'{l m-m~ "QCP cpm FcP<:rr ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f."lf<l~lct>I'C~RT~~~ll~~~. ~. \3lll~tti, "fun~. W-1~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & SeNice 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d¢;flc61 ~ m-m~ :aJuftQ*!<!l q Q*l\5\lQ*l<!l UJ:JIDIQ:;j'j C!ft m=cn:rt ~ C!ft fl ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~./. ;\1 .fll . 
3Q' m..TIG1 I tfiQJl 1--'H ~IQ 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



d ct>;ftctfl_q 1 fil1futlq; ~ ~ m~ ~@d ,?;'W !~Y11 ~ "*! <1ft !!I vfa 1ffiFf ctt $N. ~ ~ 
ID3 '(R B@&rct?r.;()'Q;) ~.J~cr9 ~~· 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FQL~OWING DOC~MENTS St-IALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL Bib, FAIUNG wHi'c.;fTHE tENbERERS ARE LIABLE To BE REJECTED. 

c;:; ... , , ;p f · · ~ 

1. crcf; JiR~~~~ mtftm ~ IDXT ~ ~ 1fQ Cfmf .3~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l.fcfwrRmm~~Rffi~WT~~~~ UGIOI4511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4'Bffil~~ ~~~<rnr~ q~q1o1 qn'Cfmf~qn ~*<11~\lfl m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1\;!t ~ IDXT '\ifRT 'CPT'tif ~ ~ Ul!JIOIQ::! ft~ (Wcl 'CR CflTCT TfQT C!'R') UlOJIU14?t'i ~ ~ 6R 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties sha ll be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cq ~ 345 ~~{·y ~ C11~~'tnn'hrfa 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ OZIT ~~ tiGflctHDI ~ 'CP'T 'Ufc1 (WJ. ~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp'T ~ :mif ~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ \3fffimld ~ ~ 3fCfftT ~ 
~~mihrc~'Cf)'CP'T~ uRtcil<;S<dl ~mSQ~~m'Cf?'T~ w~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. q;r /z;,~~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. GllfAT un:rr ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cp'T X"'cR'@I/ Company Profile with details. 

11. Gf1Q'tltl 4Gf1Cf5xOI UJ41U1451/GST registration certificate. 

12. 31ffi~Ck1 ~ ~ ~ m ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

&f6((11J>af;:flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~~~I ~'tf q&~qf!q&l{ U&IIOIQ:.'l, ~ ~ ~ f1<:ffi ~ 3fR ~em 1.lT \3'ffil ~. \jLf ~'tfR. 
f.ii:ITur -qci ~afUT 'U''I-flll-~. ~ "fi'RT'4Tt 3ffif{ar ~. ~. ~ tft.Jil., fcH><HCl'j~A - 695022, m ~ 
ifllqf~q ii ~m tffq;rr ~ 1.lT ~ lffic IDXT ~ ~ ' "l:lft f1f<ro ~ ~ ~ tcrRr 3fR ~em "£lT \3'ml ~ 
~'tf ~ cpr mi met 'UTl(f ~ ~ 'G!l'(fi ~. (fr f.if<ro em mmT <fR 'CR ~ fW£lT ~ I 0 rig ina I document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


